IPE	
	2-05-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
The state of the s	1EE1 Patent and Trademark Office
	nal documents or copy thereof
TETRALE 10	U23U2586 ————————
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Boca Tool & Hardware, Inc. d/b/a The Andrews Company	Name: Andrews Toolworks, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: Andrews Toolworks, Inc. P.O. Box 28501 Raleigh, North Carolina 27611
Execution Date: May 29, 2001 11-28-52	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,725,107 5,884,782 D452,077 D452,078 5,692,656 6,070,745 D450,186 D447,871 5,715,951 D436,730 S D450,455 D452,376 5,855,284 D437,116 S D450,185 D450,454 5,897,001
Additional numb	bers attached? □ Yes ☒ No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark D. Passler, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$680.00
Internal Address:	\underline{X} Enclosed herein
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: AKERMAN SENTERFITT & EIDSON, P.A. 222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number
P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3188	_50-0951
West Faint Beach, FE 33402-3100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
6.2	Date 11/21/0 2
Mark D. Passler, Esq.	Date
Docket No. 6053-0	number of pages including cover sheet: 4
12/04/2002 LINELLER 00000177 5725107 Mail documents to be recorded	ed with required cover sheet information to:
	nts and Trademarks, Box Assignments nington, D.C. 20231
/ wash	g.com, 2000 a comp x

{WP105535;1}

PATENT REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0792

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION BOCA TOOL & HARDWARE, INC.

The undersigned being the President and Secretary of Boca Tool & Hardware, Inc., a Florida corporation, Document Number P95000082097, hereby execute these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Boca Tool & Hardware, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the Corporation, and further state as follows:

ARTICLE I is amended to read:

		The name of this Corporation is ANDREWS TOOLWORKS, INC.	مند د
;	2.	The foregoing amendment was adopted by all of the members of the Bear	
Director	s and a	all of the Stockholders of this Corporation in a written action of all the members	filler
Board o	of Dire	ectors and all of the Stockholders of this Corporation dated the	y O
11/1		. 2 00 9 2 <i>cc1</i>	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undesigned President and Secretary of this corporation have executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation this and of 2000, all in accordance with Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes. 2001

> BOCA TOOL & HARDWARE, INC., Florida corporation Andrew E. Dembicks, President

WITNESSES

H LIBRARY 95/20751.DOC Articles of Amendment wood

PATENT

REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0793



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on June 14, 2001, to Articles of Incorporation for BOCA TOOL & HARDWARE, INC. which changed its name to ANDREWS TOOLWORKS, INC., a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P95000082097.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-fifth day of June, 2001

TO WE THE

CR2EO22 (1-99)

Katherine Harris Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 11/28/2002